Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 06/20/21 — 08/07/21

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.
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Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Faith Counselling

Fraud Alert

Technology Brief

Youth & Family Focus

COVID Testing

CDC News Brief

Vaccine Incentives

06/24/21

06/30/21

07/07/21

07/15/21

07/21/21

07/28/21

08/04/21

08:00 AM

12:55 PM

11:25 AM

02:00 PM

12:50 PM

12:55 PM

12:55 PM

30.00

5.00

5.00

28.00

10.00

5.00

5.00

Rev. Lee Yongol discusses the
topic of heresy and how the
concept has changed during these
modern times and that heresy is
not inherently a bad thing, but it’s
an essential aspect of faith.
Criminals are scamming for
personal data under the guise of
helping people obtain a Real-ID,
that eventually will be required for
travel or entering certain federal
facilities.

NY has launched an app Excelsior
Pass to verify vaccination status
without bringing around the card.
Step by step instructions to
download and how to use this app
is provided.

Today’s topic focuses on
relationship vs. reputation. Many
parents are guilty of thinking
“How do others view my
parenting?” While self-awareness
is healthy, being obsessed with
your reputation as a mom or dad is
not good.

All New Yorkers should get tested
for COVID-19 if they have
symptoms or were recently
exposed to someone with COVID-
19. Testing remains an important
part of reducing the spread of
COVID-19 and testing sites are
available citywide.

Delta is currently the predominant
variant of the coronavirus in the
US. Causing more severe illness
in unvaccinated people, hence the
need for urgently increasing
COVID-19 vaccination coverage.
If you get your first vaccine dose
at a NYC-run vaccine location or
in-home vaccination program, you
will be eligible to a $100 pre-paid
debit card.




