Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 06/20/21 – 08/07/21

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Faith Counselling	06/24/21	08:00 AM	30.00	Rev. Lee Yongol discusses the topic of heresy and how the concept has changed during these modern times and that heresy is not inherently a bad thing, but it's an essential aspect of faith.
Community Issues	Fraud Alert	06/30/21	12:55 PM	5.00	Criminals are scamming for personal data under the guise of helping people obtain a Real-ID, that eventually will be required for travel or entering certain federal facilities.
Community Issues	Technology Brief	07/07/21	11:25 AM	5.00	NY has launched an app Excelsior Pass to verify vaccination status without bringing around the card. Step by step instructions to download and how to use this app is provided.
Community Issues	Youth & Family Focus	07/15/21	02:00 PM	28.00	Today's topic focuses on relationship vs. reputation. Many parents are guilty of thinking "How do others view my parenting?" While self-awareness is healthy, being obsessed with your reputation as a mom or dad is not good.
Community Issues	COVID Testing	07/21/21	12:50 PM	10.00	All New Yorkers should get tested for COVID-19 if they have symptoms or were recently exposed to someone with COVID- 19. Testing remains an important part of reducing the spread of COVID-19 and testing sites are available citywide.
Community Issues	CDC News Brief	07/28/21	12:55 PM	5.00	Delta is currently the predominant variant of the coronavirus in the US. Causing more severe illness in unvaccinated people, hence the need for urgently increasing COVID-19 vaccination coverage.
Community Issues	Vaccine Incentives	08/04/21	12:55 PM	5.00	If you get your first vaccine dose at a NYC-run vaccine location or in-home vaccination program, you will be eligible to a \$100 pre-paid debit card.